ATTENTION: By accessing and using ReviewRevelations.com ("Website"), operated by Atarax GmbH ("we", "us", or "our"), you acknowledge and accept these Terms and Conditions ("Terms") in full. These Terms apply to all users of the Website, including without limitation users who are browsers, vendors, customers, merchants, and/ or contributors of content. If you do not agree to all the terms and conditions of this agreement, then you may not access the Website or use any services. Your continued use of or access to the Website following the posting of any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

# Website Terms of Use for ReviewRevelations.com

# 1. Introduction

These Terms govern your use of our Website and include important information about your legal rights. When you use our Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms, including the policies referenced in these Terms.

# 2. Accessing Our Site

You are granted a non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable license to access and use the Website strictly in accordance with these Terms. As a condition of your use of the Website, you warrant to Atarax GmbH that you will not use the Website for any purpose that is unlawful or prohibited by these Terms.

# 3. Use License

Permission is granted to temporarily download one copy of the materials (information or software) on ReviewRevelations.com for viewing only. This is the grant of a license, not a transfer of title, and under this license, you may not:

- modify or copy the materials;
- use the materials for any commercial purpose, or for any public display (commercial or non-commercial);
- attempt to decompile or reverse engineer any software contained on Atarax GmbH's website;
- remove any copyright or other proprietary notations from the materials; or
- transfer the materials to another person or "mirror" the materials on any other server.

This license shall automatically terminate if you violate any of these restrictions and may be terminated by Atarax GmbH at any time.

# 4. Data Collection and Use

By using ReviewRevelations.com, you may be asked to provide certain personal information such as your name, email address, and other contact details. This information is collected for the purpose of providing services, including but not limited to, access to downloadable content, personalized user experiences, and communication about products or services that may be of interest to you. By providing this information, you consent to its collection and use as described.

#### 5. <u>Disclaimer</u>

The materials on ReviewRevelations.com are provided on an 'as is' basis. Atarax GmbH makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and hereby disclaims and negates all other warranties including, without limitation, implied warranties or conditions of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement of intellectual property or other violation of rights.

## 6. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall Atarax GmbH, nor its directors, employees, partners, agents, suppliers, or affiliates, be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages, including without limitation, loss of profits, data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (i) your access to or use of or inability to access or use the Website; (ii) any content obtained from the Website; and (iii) unauthorized access, use or alteration of your transmissions or content, whether based on warranty, contract, tort (including negligence) or any other legal theory, whether or not we have been informed of the possibility of such damage.

## 7. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Austria, without regard to its conflict of law provisions. Our failure to enforce any right or provision of these Terms will not be considered a waiver of those rights.

## 8. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. By continuing to access or use our Website after those revisions become effective, you agree to be bound by the revised terms. If you do not agree to the new terms, please stop using the Website.

## **Contact Information**

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at: Atarax GmbH Görgengasse, 1190 Wien Email: office[at]ataraxmarketing.com

These Terms are effective as of 2024/03/01 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page.